

2025 CITY FEE SCHEDULE

GENERAL

COPIES B&W \$0.25/page

Color \$1/page

FAX Send \$1/page

Receive \$1/page

NOTARY Resident First page free

\$1/each page after first; maximum of \$10

Non-Resident \$10

RETURNED CHECK NSF \$25

CREDIT CARD* In-Person or 3% of transaction amount

Online (minimum fee \$2.00)

*fee goes directly to CC processor and shows as a separate transaction on customer side

DOG LICENSES

Dec 1 - Feb 28 March 1 and after

PUPPY \$10 each \$10 each SPAYED/NEUTERED \$10 each \$20 each

INTACT \$15 each \$30 each

SERVICE (with papers) N/C N/C

PERMITS

ALCOHOL \$10

BUILDING \$ set by Building Inspection per State Fee Schedule ELECTRICAL \$ set by Building Inspection per State Fee Schedule MECHANICAL \$ set by Building Inspection per State Fee Schedule PLUMBING \$ set by Building Inspection per State Fee Schedule

FENCES \$10 RE-ROOF \$105 POOL \$75

SOLICITOR, MERCHANT \$30 Non-Refundable Application Fee

\$20 License Fee (Per Person); valid for 12-months

TAX INFO REQUEST \$2

RIGHT OF WAY WORK N/C. must file required documentation with the City

GARAGE SALE N/C



2025 CITY FEE SCHEDULE

FACILITY RENTALS

PARK PAVILLION \$25 for full day
COMMUNITY CENTER see attached Rental Fee Schedule and Policy

WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES / REFUSE*

Late Fee 10% of balance

Water Ready-to-Serve \$22.70/month

Usage \$3.11 per unit (1,000 gal)/month

Sewer Ready-to-Serve \$13.19/month

Usage \$6.34 per unit (1,000 gal)/month

Sewer Bond \$22.45/month Regular Rate \$14.31/month

Senior Rate (60+) \$13.58/month

CEMETERY LOT

Refuse

Resident \$400 each Non-Resident \$625 each

| BURIALS | | Mon - Fri | Mon - Fri | Saturday | Sunday |
|-----------------|----------------|-----------|-----------------|----------|--------|
| | | | (after 3.:30pm) | | |
| | Full Burial | \$400 | \$500 | \$500 | \$600 |
| | Cremation | \$200 | \$300 | \$300 | \$400 |
| Frost Fee | | | | | |
| (Nov 1 - Apr 1, | if applicable) | | | | |
| | Full Burial | +\$100 | | | |
| | Cremation | +\$50 | | | |

^{*}Water and Sewer Rates are reviewed and adjusted frequently based on Utility Rate Studies



2025 CITY FEE SCHEDULE

FOIA

FOIA fees for public records will be charged in accordance with the State of Michigan FOIA Handbook and PA 442 of 1976 MCL 15.231-15.246

HPD FEES

UD-10 Crash Reports \$10
Vehicle Impound Fee \$50
Local Background Check \$10
Civil Process Service \$25

Preliminary Breath Test \$2 per test

Notary Resident First page free; Additional pages

\$1/page; maximum of \$10

Non-Resident \$10

RENTAL INSPECTIONS

Initial Registration \$25

Inspection \$65 per unit

Re-Inspect (Deficiencies) \$50 per unit

LAND & ZONING

Annexation Process \$500
Conditional Use Application \$75
Easement Application \$110

Land Division Application \$75 for first Division

+\$50 for each additional Division

Commercial Site Plan Application \$250

Variance Application \$75

Zoning Compliance Application \$40

Re-Zone Request \$200